Eagle Lake Office PO Box 310 Eagle Lake, ME 04739 Telephone (207) 444-5152 Fax (207) 444-6099



Caribou Office
PO Box 187
Caribou, ME 04736
Telephone (207) 492-1036
Fax (207) 492-1830

FOR RELEASE: Oct. 19, 2018

Board chooses Michelle Raymond as next CEO

EAGLE LAKE, Maine – Northern Maine General's Board of Trustees announced today that they have unanimously chosen Michelle Raymond of Eagle Lake as the organization's next Chief Executive Officer.

Raymond, who currently serves as NMG's Community Program Administrator, will succeed current CEO Reynold Raymond on Jan. 2, 2019.

"After a comprehensive search process, the board is pleased to have found the best individual to assume leadership of NMG," said Norman Fournier, board president. "Michelle's track record of strong leadership combined with her knowledge of healthcare programs and institutional tenure make her uniquely qualified to lead NMG successfully into the future."

Michelle has been with NMG for 30 years, first as a dietary aide, CNA, resident manager, individual plan coordinator, residential care administrator, and then, for the last 10 years, as a community program administrator.

"I'm honored and grateful to the board for the opportunity to lead this exceptional organization of dedicated and talented professionals," Michelle said. "I am excited to lead NMG into the next stage of its strategic development."

Northern Maine General is a nonprofit social services organization serving Aroostook County, with business offices in Eagle Lake and Caribou. Founded in 1907, NMG provides long-term care, rehabilitation, home and community supports, behavioral health services, target case management, and consultation services and resources. Contracted services include subsidized apartments.

#